

Website: https://region1.nia.gov.ph/ TIN: 000916415 NIA-PIMO-BAC-INT-Form25 Rev.01 Facebook: www.facebook.com/NIARegion1Urdaneta





Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract. submission after the contract prescribed by bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information the GPPB that are execution, such as the Notice to subsequently required for

- 4 agrees to execute and complete the project in accordance with its Bid. ascertained, RIVBROS CONSTRUCTION FACTORS & DEVELOPMENT PESOS ONLY (PHP 14,151,818.57) or such other sums as may be FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTEEN AND 57/100 In consideration for the sum of FOURTEEN MILLION ONE HUNDRED
- S The accordance with the terms of the Bidding. Management Office National Irrigation agrees Administration ť pay the above-mentioned Pangasinan Irrigation sum in

to be executed the day and year first before written. IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement

PROCURING ENTIFY IOHN N. MOLANO, Acting Division Manager A. MISME

CONTRACTOR:

ROMEO'C. RIVERA Owner

FACTORS & DEVELOPMENT

WITNESSES:

FRANCIS DAVE T. RAMIREZ 00 and

N. TAGALIN

Page 2 of 6

	JO A		N.	AL IR NISTI (NIA MOLA	RATIO	MSME		i	FRAM	VEIS DA	- Vo Ve T. I		'NESSI REZ	ES :	L			R	IVBR	OS C By:	DEV (CO	/ELO	PMEN ACTO <i>UU</i> C. KI	T	FORS &	& AGONG PILIPINAS	
is and						×				1.30											1.24	1.22	1.21	GCC CLAUSE		B Banat	
	a	V.	<u></u>				h.	âð	f.	e.	d.	5.	b.	ية ا	IV.	III.	II.	I.	ITEM NO.	The V	The s	Actin	ADM	2		Street Bull	
SUB-TOTAL	Structure Excavation (Mechanized)	CANAL STRUCTURES	Gravel Blanket	i2. Cutting, Bending and Placing	i1. Furnishing and Stockpiling	Reinforcing Steel Bars (All sizes)	Proc./Inst. Of 12mm Ø x 60cm long Dowel bars	Proc./Application of Joint Sealant	Proc./Inst. Of Silicon Sealant	Proc./Inst. Of PVC Waterstop, 3/16" x 6" Dumbbell Type	Concrete Canal Lining, 170 kg./sq.cm., Class B	Borrow Haul with Compaction (Mechanized)	Backfilling with Compaction (Mechanized)	Common Excavation (Mechanized)	CANAL LINING	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY AND HEALTH PROGRAM	TEMPORARY WORKS (BODEGA), MOB AND DEMOB WORKS	PROJECT BILLBOARD (8 ft. x 8 ft.)	DESCRIPTION	The WORKS consist of the foll	The site is located at San Manuel, Pangasinan.	Acting Division Manager.	ADMINISTRATION, Pangasinan IMO, Urdaneta		SPECIAL CONDITIONS of the	DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE National Irrigation Administration Pangasinan Irrigation Management Office	
)TAL	cu.m.		cu.m.	kgs.	kgs.		pcs.	ltrs.	tubes	l.m.	cu.m.	cu.m.	cu.m.	cu.m.		l.s.	l.s.	l.s.	UNIT	following:	uuel, F	EPRE	he NA nan IN	ie NA		TIONS	LTURE TION
	3.28		217.35	24,533.45	24,533.45		752.00	31.02	248.00	206.80	753.87	2,885.35	1,150.65	1,150.65		1.00	1.00	1.00	QTY.			SENTATIV	TIONAL IR 10, Urdane		of the CON	ADMIN MANAGEI	
	256.59		1,792.50	53.75	85.45		68.75	230.84	375.00	1,065.21	10,437.64	410.24	231.25	192.44		134,750.00	133,750.00	6,450.00	Unit Price (Php)	1 10000	l. Droceed	ls	a		CONTRACT	ADMINISTRATION Management office	
13,992,422.36	841.62		389,599.88	1,318,672.94	2,096,383.30		51,700.00	7,160.66	93,000.00	220,285.43	7,868,623.67	1,183,685.98	266,087.81	221,431.09		134,750.00	133,750.00	6,450.00	Amount (Php)			JOHN N. MOLANO,	ngasinan			ICE	

Page 3 of 6

AI OHN	IONAL IRRIG DMINISTRAT (NIA) I N. MOLANO ng Division Ma	TION	-	F	,	U I	dw .ve t. r			ES :				-		RIVB	ROS ( By	DEV (CO)	TRUC ELOF NTRA MEC Own	MEN CTOP	T R)	CTORS	& DEDago
No da	In case o as class concrete, canals, r other sin	The li from			âd	f.	ā			d.	Ċ.	b.	ھ	VI.	âð			e.	d.	C.	b.	ITEM NO.	Starments.
dayworks are applicable to	of semi-permanent ssified under the te/asphalt roads, co river landing, deep imilar semi-permane	The <b>Intended Completion Date</b> in from the effectivity of the Contract	TOTAL	SUB-TOTAL	Proc./Application of Solvent Cement	Proc./Inst. Of HDPE End Bell, 6" Ø	Proc./Inst. Of HDPE Pipe ASTM D 2447 (Schedule 40), 6"Ø	d2. Cutting, Bending and Placing	d1. Furnishing and Stockpiling	Reinforcing Steel Bars (All sizes)	Concrete Structure, 170 kg./sq.cm., Class B	Structure Backfill with Compaction (Mechanized)	Structure Excavation (Mechanized)	CANAL TURNOUT FACILITIES	Gravel Blanket	e2. Cutting, Bending and Placing	e1. Furnishing and Stockpiling	Reinforcing Steel Bars (All sizes)	Concrete Structure, 211 kg./sq.cm., Class A	Borrow Haul with Compaction (Mechanized)	Structure Backfill with Compaction (Mechanized)		<b>Republic of the Philippines</b> DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE <b>NATIONAL IRRIGATION</b> PANGASINAN IRRIGATION
o the c	structures National ncrete riv wells, roc mt structu	is t	AL	OTAL	ltrs.	pcs.	l.m.	kgs.	kgs.		cu.m.	cu.m.	cu.m.		cu.m.	kgs.	kgs.		cu.m.	cu.m.	cu.m.	UNIT	ON
	ures, such as buildin nal Building Code river control, drai rock causeway, pea Ictures: Five (5) yea	hree			0.45	2.00	5.00	14.89	14.89		0.43	2.44	2.50		1.05	363.01	363.01		6.02	4.03	3.28	QTY.	
	ildin ode draii pea yea	Hundred (300)			1,062.50	5,250.00	2,187.50	53.75	85.45		10,638.90	236.19	256.59		1,792.50	53.75	85.45		12,420.98	410.24	236.19	Unit Price (Php)	<b>ADMINISTRATION</b> Management office
	dings of types 1, 2, and 3 ode of the Philippines, Irainage, irrigation lined pedestrian overpass, and Jears.	(300) Calendar Days	14,151,818.57	159,396.21	478.13	10,500.00	10,937.50	800.34	1,272.35		4,574.73	576.30	641.48		1,882.13	19,511.79	31,019.20		74,774.30	1,653.27	774.70	Amount (Php)	ICE

Page 4 of 6

NATIONAL IRRIGATION

**ADMINISTRATION** 

(NIA) JOHN N. MOLANO MSME Acting Division Manager

WITNESSES :

Juldie FRANCIS DAVE T. RAMIREZ

**RIVBROS CONSTRUCTION FACTORS &** 

DEVELOPMENT (CONTRACTOR)

By: ROMEO C. RIVERA

Owner

1	15			B Bautung
15.2	15.1	14	13	Bellanna
The amount to be withheld for failing to produce "as built" drawings by the date required is 1% of the total contract amount.	The date by which "as built" drawings are required is prior to the submission of the Final Billing Claims.	Unassembled materials delivered on the site shall not be included for payment.	<ul> <li>The amount of the advance payment is fifteen percent (15%) of the Contract Price, to be made as per herein schedule:</li> <li>a. First (1st) Installment, <i>7.5% of the Contract Price</i> – upon submission to and acceptance by NIA of an irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit from a commercial bank, a bank guarantee or a surety bond, callable upon demand in accordance with Clause 39.2 and duly signed Construction Safety and Health Program approved by the DOLE.</li> <li>b. Second (2nd) Installment, <i>7.5% of the Contract Price</i> – after the Contractor has fully mobilized the initial equipment and manpower required for the project as specified in this Bid Documents.</li> </ul>	Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION PANGASINAN IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT OFFICE

Page 5 of 6

CERTIFICATION INTERNATIONAL ISO 9001:2015

> ertification Body reatilation No: MSA-001